Warren County, VA, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$679

0

$165
$361
$199
$180
$391
$1,975
$23,700

Married
Couple

$684

0

$324
$488
$397
$239
$493
$2,625
$31,500

Adult, One
Child

$684
$516
$310
$488
$517
$305
$530
$3,350
$40,200

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Warren County, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$684
$667
$259
$488
$463
$318
$570
$3,449
$41,388

Two Adults,
2 Children

$910
$1,032
$628
$722
$767
$479
$733
$5,271
$63,252

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$910
$1,204
$547
$722
$767
$492
$768
$5,410
$64,920

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$855

0
$333
$473
$302
$196
$196

$64
$703

$3,122
$37,464

Married
Couple

$1,138
0
$636
$946
$724
$344
$344
$99
$1,118
$5,349
$64,188

Adult, One
Child

$1,138
$516
$620
$946
$929
$415
$415
$82
$1,154
$6,349
$76,188

Household STABILITY Budget, Warren County, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,138
$602
$527
$946
$929
$414
$414
$64

$5,034
$60,408

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,457
$1,032
$1,259
$1,401
$1,152
$630
$630
$123
$1,598
$9,282
$111,384

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,457
$1,161
$1,093
$1,401
$1,152
$626
$626
$99
$1,795
$9,410
$112,920

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..
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