Warren County, VA, 2015

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Warren County, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$679	\$684	\$684	\$684	\$910	\$910	
Childcare	0	0	\$516	\$667	\$1,032	\$1,204	
Food	\$165	\$324	\$310	\$259	\$628	\$547	
Transportation	\$361	\$488	\$488	\$488	\$722	\$722	
Healthcare	\$199	\$397	\$517	\$463	\$767	\$767	
Miscellaneous	\$180	\$239	\$305	\$318	\$479	\$492	
Тах	\$391	\$493	\$530	\$570	\$733	\$768	
Monthly Total	\$1,975	\$2,625	\$3,350	\$3,449	\$5,271	\$5,410	
Annual Total	\$23,700	\$31,500	\$40,200	\$41,388	\$63,252	\$64,920	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Household STABILITY Budget, Warren County, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$855	\$1,138	\$1,138	\$1,138	\$1,457	\$1,457	
Childcare	0	0	\$516	\$602	\$1,032	\$1,161	
Food	\$333	\$636	\$620	\$527	\$1,259	\$1,093	
Transportation	\$473	\$946	\$946	\$946	\$1,401	\$1,401	
Healthcare	\$302	\$724	\$929	\$929	\$1,152	\$1,152	
Miscellaneous	\$196	\$344	\$415	\$414	\$630	\$626	
Savings	\$196	\$344	\$415	\$414	\$630	\$626	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Tax	\$703	\$1,118	\$1,154		\$1,598	\$1,795	
Monthly Total	\$3,122	\$5,349	\$6,349	\$5,034	\$9,282	\$9,410	
Annual Total	\$37,464	\$64,188	\$76,188	\$60,408	\$111,384	\$112,920	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-